
Greenway-Denmark ApS Tolnevej 133, Tolne DK-9870 Sindal +45 98 46 15 55 

These information’s is based on our current knowledge and understanding. Specifications may be adjusted at any time, without prior notice. 

Side 1 of 2 

 

 

 
 

 

 
Produkt ark 
SugarCane 

 

 
 

2020.01.28 
Rev. 0 / FR 

 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATON / DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE. 

Material description: The sugar cane is rolled and pressed in order to obtain the syrup. 

The fibers are ground into a fine paste with the addition of water and natural binders 
and then processed and pressed into molds. 

 

 
 

Egg tray 
 
Article numbers 

G821420 / 427801 / 427820 

 

Packing / storage:  Storage temperature: room temperature, protect against sun exposure  

 Storage humidity: dry 
 

Biological degradability:  The products are completely biodegradable - OK compost by TÜV Austria 

 

Country of origin  China 
 
Customs duty number:  4823.7000 

 

Reclamation 
 
Purpose of use: 
 
The articles are suitable for direct contact with food. 
 
 
Applications: 
 

Oven 220°C up to 30 min. 
 
Microwave 800W up to 10 min. 
 
Freezer -25°C 
  



Greenway-Denmark ApS Tolnevej 133, Tolne DK-9870 Sindal +45 98 46 15 55 

These information’s is based on our current knowledge and understanding. Specifications may be adjusted at any time, without prior notice. 

Side 2 of 2 

 
 
Declaration of compliance: 
 
These articles meet the following regulations and are suitable for direct contact with food: 
 

EU-Regulation 2023/2006/EC 
On good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into 
contact with food. 

EU-Regulation 1935/2004/EC On materials and articles intended to come in to contact with food. 

EU-Regulation 10/2011/EC 
On plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and 
following amendments. 

Directive 94/62/EC On packaging and packaging waste. 

SR 817.023.21 The Swiss ordinance on materials and articles in contact with food. 

 

Overall migration limit: 
Tested under the following conditions (report SP17-035681) 
 

Simulant Time 1 Temperature 1 Time 2 Temperature 2 

E poly (2,6-diphenyl –p-phenylenoxid) 
or Tenax 

0.5 h 220◦ 2 h 70◦ 

 
The overall migration limits do not exceed the value of 18 mg/kg. 
 

Specific migration: 
No substances with a specific migration limit are used. 
 

Heavy metals: 
Lead, cadmium, mercury and chromium is below the legal limit. The limit value of 100 mg/kg is not exceeded. 

 

Heavy metals: 
Lead, cadmium, mercury and chromium is below the legal limit. The limit value of 100 mg/kg is not exceeded 


